WARNING: ATTACH BOTH STRAPS TO GOAL
CROSSBAR BEFORE LEANING BACK ONTO HAND
TRUCK AND PULL BACK WITH GOAL. FAILURE TO

LACROSSE GOAL NOT INCLUDED

DO SO MAY RESULT IN DAMAGE TO PRODUCT
AND WILL VOID WARRANTY.
)
VINYL COATING
N—A .
\g PRE-APPLIED RUBBER PADS
HOLD DOWN STRAPN F'/
N
PIPE N c
LOCATE DIMPLES IN PIPE \ 7
PRE-DRILLED HOLES AN
BEHIND VINYL COATING __J | (
1 //
N
DETAIL D I ~— g’ .
— /lr
DETAIL C \
& 1 1 LG-HTA HAND TRUCK HANDLE
/ % ¥ 2 1 LG-HTB LACROSSE HAND TRUCK BASE
- 3 1 LG-HT-3 2" ID x 20" LONG HEAT SHRINK TUBING
- 4 2 HM6591 10" LONG HOOK & LOOP PLASTIC BUCKLE
N / 5 2 RW5020D WHEEL 10" x 4" NO FLAT TIRE, DOMISTIC
L 6 6 HW2043 5/8 SAE WASHER-ZP-GrNC
/& 7 2 HN2945 5/8-11 UNC-Nylon Lock Nut-ZP-GrNC
% 8 4 HW2044 1/2 SAE WASHER-ZP-GrNC
_ ’ 9 2 HN2951 1/2-13 UNC-Nylon Lock Nut-ZP-GrNC
‘\‘ D ETAI L A 10 2 HS2884 1/2-13 x 1-1/2 HEX CAP SCREW-ZP-GrNC
1 2 HB5071 5/8-11 x 4 HEX CAP SCREW-ZP-GrNC
12 2 HS5191 1/4"-14 x 3/4" SELF TAP HEX HD SCREW, SS
13 2 HW5034 1/4 SAE FLAT WASHER 18-8 SS
ITEM QTY PART # DESCRIPTION
o ﬁ MODEL NUMBER: CHECKED BY:
EPre LG-HT WVB
&5&@@?@5 PRODUCT NAME:
A LACROSSE GOAL HAND TRUCK
976 Hartford Turnpike
DETAIL B (800)\';;55?3'2’ ‘;‘;‘3‘233;3;‘,‘3363 DATE: REV: DRAWN BY: | SHEET:
wiw jaypro.com 1/24/2018 A Moune T.| 1 OF 1




